COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company) For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For) Electric Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders;) (3) Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish) Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) A) Securitization Financing Order; And (5) All Other) Required Approvals And Relief)

Case No. 2023-00159

<u>Kentucky Power Company's</u> <u>Motion For Informal Conference</u>

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an informal conference to be held virtually on Wednesday, November 1, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m. EDT. The purpose of the informal conference is to consider the possibility of settlement or other matters that may aid in the handling and disposition of the case.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an informal

conference to be held virtually on Wednesday, November 1, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m. EDT.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377 kglass@stites.com Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. (KBA #93970) K&L GATES LLP 300 South Tryon Street, Suite 1000 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 Telephone: (704) 331-7424 Fax: (704) 353-3124 ken.gish@klgates.com COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY